(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	300056555323
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	- <del>28/10/17-0104016</del> **18.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	的制度的基本相互相任何的。自己的基本和工作。
d Copies Certificates of Status	
ial Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

August 12, 2005

BORDEN R. HALLOWES, ESQ. 95337 MACKINAS CIRCLE FERNANDINA BCH, FL 32034

SUBJECT: SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED INC. Ref. Number: W05000038134

We have received your document for SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED INC. and check(s) totaling \$52.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$18.00.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

## Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6995.

Wanda Cunningham Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 005A00051711

لم

# Borden R. Hallowes

Attorney at Law 95337 Mackinas Circle Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 Phone: (904) 261-0775 Fax: (904) 261-1027

August 5, 2005

Secretary of State Corporate Division State Capitol Building Tallahassee, FL 32304

### **RE: SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED, INC.**

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed herewith are the original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation with regard to the above named corporation. Please find enclosed our firm's check for the necessary fees for the filing of these documents. Please provide a copy of the Articles of Incorporation to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

Borden R Hallow

Borden R. Hallowes

BRH/svb Enc.

# Borden R. Hallowes

Attorney at Law 95337 Mackinas Circle Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 Phone: (904) 261-0775 Fax: (904) 261-1027

October 4, 2005

Secretary of State Corporate Division State Capitol Building Tallahassee, FL 32304

۰ ۱

## RE: DO Mobile Notary Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and one (l) copy of the Articles of Incorporation for DO Mobile Notary Inc. We originally filed under the name of SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED INC. We are enclosing a copy of that letter which we mailed to you on August 5, 2005. On August 12, 2005 you advised us that that name was not available and said that we should respond to you within sixty days, which we are now doing. Please file and return a copy to this office.

Very truly yours,

Borden R. Hallowes

BRH/svb Enc.



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

October 6, 2005

1

BORDEN R. HALLOWES, ESQ. 95337 MACKINAS CIRCLE FERNANDINA BCH, FL 32034

SUBJECT: DO MOBILE NOTARY INC. Ref. Number: W05000046173

We have received your document for DO MOBILE NOTARY INC. and check(s) totaling \$52.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$18.00.

You failed to send the remaining balance of \$18.00 requested on the last rejection.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6995.

Wanda Cunningham Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 305A00060809

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

2005 OCT

Ξ

Þ ₽

OF

## DO Mobile Notary Inc. A Florida Profit Corporation

(Pursuant to Chapter 607 and/or 621, Florida Statutes)

The undersigned person has signed this document for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of Florida and adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

1. <u>Name.</u> The name of this corporation is DO Mobile Notary Inc.

2. <u>Purpose and Powers.</u> This corporation is organized for the transaction of any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida, as they may be amended from time to time.

This corporation shall have the broad general powers set forth in Chapter 607.0302, Florida Statutes, and the purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

Certified Notary Signing Service

3. <u>Authorized Shares.</u> The corporation shall have the authority to issue 100,000 shares of common stock. The par value of the stock is \$ .01.

4. <u>Principal Office and Mailing Address of Corporation</u>. The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation shall be:

1516 Bay Circle East Orange Park, Florida 32073

Mailing Address: same

5. <u>Initial Officers/Directors.</u> The initial Board of Directors shall consist of 1 persons, who shall serve until the first annual meeting of the shareholders, and whose names and

5. <u>Initial Officers/Directors.</u> The initial Board of Directors shall consist of 1 persons, who shall serve until the first annual meeting of the shareholders, and whose names and addresses are:

Dorie Offhaus 1516 Bay Circle East, Orange Park, Florida 32073 President

6. Registered Agent.

The name and Florida street address of the Registered Agent of the Corporation is:

Borden R. Hallowes 95337 Mackinas Circle Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

### 7. <u>Incorporator.</u> The name and address of the incorporator is:

Dorie Offhaus 1516 Bay Circle East Orange Park, Florida 32073

8. <u>Effective Date.</u> These Articles are to be effective the date of filing unless otherwise specified below:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the following incorporator has signed these Articles of Incorporation on:

Date:  $\square \downarrow \forall J \downarrow$ XOOS

## ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

DATE: 8-5-05

llow

Borden R. Hallowes